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TIME SCHEDULE

Time Schedule
Time
Date - Activities Place of event
Start ‘ End ‘ Duration
- arrival of officials Hotel Vojvodina
g Untill 19:00 . Hotel Vojvodina/individual
g - free training at the open field Aradac Airfield
z 16:00 | 19:00 03:00 - turn in of models S5 and S7 Hotel Vojvodina
N 19:00 | 23:00 04:00 Official registration of participants Hotel Vojvodina
19:00 | 23:00 04:00 Motor distribution Hotel Vojvodina
08:00 | 08:30 00:30 Transport to field individual
08:30 | 12:30 04:00 Timekeepers training and official training Aradac Airfield
< 12:30 | 13:00 00:30 Lunch Aradac Airfield
g 14:00 | 15:00 01:00 Transport to hotel individual
g 15:00 | 15:30 00:30 Briefings: TM Meeting, individual:FAI Jury, Judges, RSO Hotel Vojvodina
s.; 15:00 | 18:00 03:00 Model registration Hotel Vojvodina
- 18:00 | 20:00 02:00 Opening Ceremony Hotel Vojvodina
20:00 | 20:30 00:30 Dinner and transport individual
20:30 | 21:30 01:00 Organizer + Jury briefing with Scale Judges, RSO Hotel Vojvodina
06:00 | 07:00 01:00 Breakfast Hotel Vojvodina/Individual
07:00 | 07:30 00:30 Transport to airfield Individual
07:30 | 07:45 00:15 Model registration
07:45 | 09:00 01:15 1st round : S4A Seniors and S3A Juniors
09:00 | 10:15 01:15 2nd Round : S4A Seniors and S3A Juniors
10:15 | 11:45 01:30 3rd Round : S4A Seniors and S3A Juniors
11:45 | 12:45 01:00 Lunch
12:45 | 14:00 01:15 1st Round : S6A Seniors and S6A Juniors
14:00 | 15:15 01:15 2nd Round : S6A Seniors and S6A Juniors
uN'S 15:15 | 16:30 01:15 3rd Round : S6A Seniors and S6A Juniors
8 16:30 | 16:40 00:10 Reserve time =
! - y ) > : — Aradac Airfield
=1 16:40 | 16:55 00:15 1st fly off : S4A Seniors and S3A juniors
§: 16:55 | 17:10 00:15 Break between fly-offs
17:10 | 17:25 00:15 2nd fly-off : S4A Seniors and S3A juniors
17:25 | 17:35 00:10 Break
17:35 | 17:50 00:15 1st fly off : S6A Seniors and S6A juniors
17:50 | 18:00 00:10 Break between fly-offs
18:00 | 18:15 00:15 2nd fly-off : S6A Seniors and S6A juniors
18:15 | 18:35 00:20 Time reserve for unpredictable events
18:35 | 19:05 00:30 Transport to Hotel Individual
19:05 | 19:50 00:45 Dinner Hotel Vojvodina/Individual
20:00 | 23:00 03:00 Model registration Hotel Vojvodina
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06:00 | 07:00 | 01:00 Breakfast e Bl
07:00 | 07:30 | 00:30 Transport to airfield Individual
07:30 | 07:45 | 00:15 Model registration
07:45 | 09:00 | 01:15 1st round : S1B Seniors and S4A Juniors
09:00 | 10:15 | 01:15 2nd Round : S1B Seniors and S4A Juniors
10:15 | 11:30 | 01:15 3rd Round : S1B Seniors and S4A Juniors
11:30 | 12:30 | 01:00 Lunch
. 12:30 | 13:45 | 01:15 1st Round : S3A Seniors and S1A Juniors
ﬁ 13:45 | 15:00 | 01:15 2nd Round : S3A Seniors and S1A Juniors L
S : : : : - : Aradac Airfield
5 15:00 | 16:15 | 01:15 3rd Round : S3A Seniors and S1A Juniors
g 16:15 | 16:25 | 00:10 Reserve time
N 16:25 | 16:40 | 00:15 1st fly off : S3A Seniors and S4A juniors
16:40 | 16:55 | 00:15 Break between fly-offs
16:55 | 17:10 | 00:15 2nd fly-off : S3A Seniors and S4A juniors
17:10 | 17:20 | 00:10 Time reserve for unpredictable events
17:20 | 17:50 | 00:30 Transport to Hotel Individual
18:00 | 21:00 | 03:00 Model registration B dir:/tli' ™
21:00 | 22:00 | 01:00 Dinner Hotel Vojvodina
19:20 | 22:50 | 03:30 Pick up S5 Hotel Vojvodina
06:00 | 07:00 | 01:00 Breakfast froen i il
07:00 | 07:30 | 00:30 Transport to airfield Individual
07:30 | 07:45 | 00:15 Model registration
08:00 | 09:45 | 01:45 1st round : S5C Seniors
09:55 | 11:30 | 01:45 1nd round : S5C Seniors
07:45 | 09:00 | 01:15 1st round : S9A Juniors
09:00 | 10:15 | 01:15 2nd Round : S9A Juniors
10:15 | 11:30 | 01:15 3rd Round : S9A Juniors
11:30 | 12:50 | 01:20 Lunch
12:50 | 14:05 | 01:15 1st Round : S9A Seniors
7o) 14:05 | 15:20 | 01:15 2nd Round : S9A Seniors "
N : Aradac Airfield
Q | 15:20 | 16:35 | 01:15 3rd Round : S9A Seniors
g' 12:30 | 14:15 | 01:45 1st Round : S5B Juniors
8 14:25 | 16:15 | 01:45 2nd Round : S5B Juniors
16:35 | 16:45 | 00:10 Reserve time
16:45 | 17:00 | 00:15 1st fly off : S9A Seniors and S9A juniors
17:00 | 17:15 | 00:15 Break between fly-offs
17:15 | 17:30 | 00:15 2nd fly-off : S9A Seniors and S9A juniors
17:30 | 17:40 | 00:10 Time reserve for unpredictable events
17:40 | 18:10 | 00:30 Transport to Hotel Individual
18:00 | 21:00 | 03:00 Model registration vl di;“’/ﬁ' .
18:10 | 19:10 | 01:00 Dinner Hotel Vojvodina
19:10 | 21:10 | 02:00 SM S/C Meeting Hotel Vojvodina
19:00 | 22:30 | 03:30 Pick up S7 Hotel Vojvodina




06:00 | 06:45 | 00:45 Breakfast Hotel Vojvodina
06:45 | 07:15 | 00:30 Transport to airfield Individual
07:15 | 07:30 | 00:15 Model registration
07:30 | 08:35 | 01:05 1st Round: S8P Seniors
) 08:35 | 09:40 | 01:05 2nd Round: S8P Seniors
-g 09:40 | 10:45 | 01:05 3rd Round: S8P Seniors
& | 10:45 | 11:50 | 01:05 4th Round: S8P Seniors
w | 11:50 | 12:20 | 00:30 Lunch
§ 12:20 | 14:20 | 02:00 1st Round S7 Seniors Aradac Airfield
o | 14:20 | 16:20 | 02:00 2nd Round S7 Seniors
't:l 16:20 | 16:30 | 00:10 Break and preparation
16:30 | 16:45 | 00:15 1st Extra Round: S8P
16:45 | 16:50 | 00:05 Break and preparation
16:50 | 17:05 | 00:15 2nd Extra Round S8P
17:05 | 17:15 | 00:10 Reserve time
06:00 | 07:15 | 01:15 Breakfast Hotel Vojvodina
A 07:15 | 07:45 | 00:30 Transport to airfield Individual
o | 07:45 | 08:00 | 00:15 Model registration
S | 08:00 | 09:45 | 01:45 1st Round S7 Juniors
_.’ 09:45 | 11:30 | 01:45 2nd Round S7 Juniors
§ 11:30 | 12:30 | 01:00 Lunch
N 12:30 | 13:30 | 01:00 1st Round S8D Juniors Aradac Airfield
E 13:30 | 14:30 | 01:00 2nd RoundS8D Juniors
14:30 | 15:30 | 01:00 3rd Round S8D Juniors
15:30 | 15:50 | 00:20 Reserve time
Schedule - General Schedule for 27.8.2025
17:15 | 17:45 | 00:30 Transport to Hotel Individual
18:00 | 20:30 | 02:30 Awards cerenomy 24-25.08.2025. Hotel Vojvodina
21:00 | 00:00 | 03:00 Banquet Hotel Vojvodina
ey 07:00 | 08:30 | 01:30 Breakfast Hotel Vojvodina
§ 08:15 | 08:45 | 00:30 transport to awarding room
8: 08:45 | 12:30 | 03:45 Awards cerenomy 26-27.08.2025./ Closing Hotel Vojvodina
S ceremony
p- 12:30 | 13:00 | 00:30 Departure of the participants Individual

Kindly check the details for the registration, motors distribution, model registration and
scale models in the Appendix.




Time distribution schedule and instructions for the World Space Models
Championships 2025 — General registration, model registration and scale models

The document presents a detailed time schedule and instructions how to proceed on the different stages of registration of
the upcoming World Championship. Main rules to avoid delays or unnecessary issues:
1. Be on time when you are scheduled! Coming earlier does not help the organizer, nor the TM/competitors and can
produce unnecessary queues.
2. Have your documents and needed papers prepared in advance and filled correctly! For each section (Team
registration, model registration and scale models turn in) there is a checklist of needed documents.
3. Come only in the number of people needed! For TM registration and motors take over a maximum of two people
are allowed. For model and scale registration only the Team members and the TM are allowed to enter the room.

To avoid any unnecessary delays for scale model turn in, please review these instructions.
TM shall ensure that their team members follow the schedule and instructions.

e  Registration — the teams who arrive are advised to come to the registration room to be registered. In case there is already people at
the registration priority will be given according to the table below! g

MAX 2 people are allowed to go to the registration! - have all the documents ready, so there will not be any delay.

The registration will be on 22nd August and will start from 19:00. The order of teams is the following:

Arrival Time | Time to leave | National Team
19:00 19:10 Germany
19:10 19:40 China
19:40 19:50 Croatia
19:50 20:00 Canada
20:00 20:30 USA
20:30 20:40 Slovenia
20:40 20:50 Japan
20:50 21:00 Turkey
21:00 21:15 United Kingdom
21:15 21:30 Spain
21:30 21:45 Slovakia
21:45 22:00 Czechia
22:00 22:15 Poland
22:15 22:30 Romania
22:30 22:45 Bulgaria
22:45 23:00 Uzbekistan
23:00 23:05 Serbia

) Motors distribution

As soon as you finish registration you can proceed to Motors distribution desk and pick up your motors. In case there are several
time present, priority will be given according to following order and schedule:

Arrival Time | Time to leave | National Team
19:00 19:15 Serbia
19:15 19:30 Germany
19:30 19:45 China
19:45 20:00 Croatia
20:00 20:15 Canada
20:15 20:30 USA
20:30 20:45 Slovenia
20:45 21:00 Japan
21:00 21:15 Turkey
21:15 21:30 United Kingdom
21:30 21:45 Spain
21:45 22:00 Slovakia
22:00 22:15 Czechia
22:15 22:30 Poland
22:30 22:45 Romania
22:45 23:00 Bulgaria
23:00 23:15 Uzbekistan




e Scale models turn in and take over (PLEASE ALWAYS BE ON TIME WITHIN YOUR SCHEDULE!):
a. Register all your models (team) at the following site (S5 and S7): https://forms.gle/HHatNrNFdyhks1zt6
Please, fill all fields correctly!

For S7, please fill out the flight card and list all details for your flight(s) in the green sections. Bring 1 printed copy of this

card to the judging room at turn-in.

d. Scale model turn in takes place on 22nd August, following the schedule below. Please be considerate of the other teams

and be on time for your window.

@ ™o

a. License numbers on each stage of the scale model

b. Scale model is not disqualified by any rule in Annex 1
c. Scale documentation with all required data

d. S7flight cards completed and printed (1 copy)

Teams will only be allowed entry to the room during their designated window.
Turn in for all scale models will be in the same room, but there will be separate sections for S5 and S7.
Except for the scale team members, only the TM can be present.
Check all necessary data to have on and with your scale model:

ARRWAL | TIETS | STSENIORS $7 JUNIORS $5 SENIORS $5 JUNIORS
19:00 19:10 | Uzbekistan (UZB) | Uzbekistan (UZB) | Uzbekistan (UZB)
19:15 19:30 China (CHN) China (CHN) China (CHN) China (CHN)
19:35 19:50 Bulgaria (BUL) Bulgaria (BUL) Bulgaria (BUL) Bulgaria (BUL)
19:55 20:10 Romania (ROU) Romania (ROU) Romania (ROU) Romania (ROU)
20:15 20:30 Czechia (CZE) Czechia (CZE) Czechia (CZE) Czechia (CZE)
20:35 20:40 Croatia (CRO) Croatia (CRO)
20:45 21:00 | United States (USA) | United States (USA) | United States (USA) | United States (USA)
21:05 21:15 Poland (POL) Poland (POL) Poland (POL) Poland (POL)
21:20 21:25 Slovenia (SLO) Slovenia (SLO)
21:30 21:40 | Great Britain (GBR) Great Britain (GBR)
21:45 22:00 Slovakia (SVK) Slovakia (SVK) Slovakia (SVK) Slovakia (SVK)
22:05 22:15 Serbia (SRB) Serbia (SRB) Serbia (SRB)
22:20 22:25 Japan (JPN)

Pick up of models in the reversed order, thus:

ARRIVAL | TM=TO 7 ENIORS $7 JUNIORS $5 SENIORS $5 JUNIORS
19:00 19:05 Japan (JPN)
19:10 19:20 Serbia (SRB) Serbia (SRB) Serbia (SRB)
19:25 19:40 Slovakia (SVK) Slovakia (SVK) Slovakia (SVK) Slovakia (SVK)
19:45 19:55 | Great Britain (GBR) Great Britain (GBR)
20:00 20:10 Slovenia (SLO) Slovenia (SLO)
20:15 20:30 Poland (POL) Poland (POL) Poland (POL) Poland (POL)
20:35 20:50 | United States (USA) | United States (USA) | United States (USA) | United States (USA)
20:55 21:05 Croatia (CRO) Croatia (CRO)
21:10 21:25 Czechia (CZE) Czechia (CZE) Czechia (CZE) Czechia (CZE)
21:30 21:45 Romania (ROU) Romania (ROU) Romania (ROU) Romania (ROU)
21:50 22:05 Bulgaria (BUL) Bulgaria (BUL) Bulgaria (BUL) Bulgaria (BUL)
22:10 22:25 China (CHN) China (CHN) China (CHN) China (CHN)
22:30 22:45 | Uzbekistan (UZB) | Uzbekistan (UZB) | Uzbekistan (UZB)




Models processing.

The schedule for each class is listed Below. Each class will be handled separately, and the order of registration free. Please
be prepared in advance and:
a. To model processing are going only the team members together with the Team Manager (TM). No other helpers
are allowed.
b. Prepare everything in advance, thus check
i. Models are properly marked with the FAI ID and National insignia
ii. The flight cards are filled for both models
iii. The models are ready to be processed.

Model registration $4-S6 and S3-S6
Date Time National team Place of event
Start End Duration
15:00 15:25 00:25 Bulgaria, Croatia, England Hotel Vojvodina
15:25 15:50 00:25 Czech Republic, China, Japan
g 15:50 16:15 00:25 Poland, Slovenia, Slovakia
o 16:15 16:40 00:25 America, Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan
3 16:40 17:05 00:25 Canada, Ukraine, Romania
17:05 17:30 00:25 Turkey, Spain
17:30 17:55 00:25 Serbia, Italy

Model registration $1-S3 and S1-S4
Date Time National team Place of event
Start End Duration
20:00 20:25 00:25 Bulgaria, Croatia, England Hotel Vojvodina
20:25 20:50 00:25 Czech Republic, China, Japan
“g 20:50 21:15 00:25 Poland, Slovenia, Slovakia
o 21:15 21:40 00:25 America, Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan
E 21:40 22:05 00:25 Canada, Ukraine, Romania
22:05 22:30 00:25 Turkey, Spain
22:30 22:55 00:25 Serbia, Italy

Model registration $5-S9 and S5-S9
Date Time National team Place of event
Start End Duration
18:00 18:25 00:25 Bulgaria, Croatia, England Hotel Vojvodina
18:25 18:50 00:25 Czech Republic, China, Japan
“g 18:50 19:15 00:25 Poland, Slovenia, Slovakia
o 19:15 19:40 00:25 America, Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan
E 19:40 20:05 00:25 Canada, Ukraine, Romania
20:05 20:30 00:25 Turkey, Spain
20:30 20:55 00:25 Serbia, Italy

Model registration S8P - S8D
Date Time National team Place of event
Start End Duration
18:00 18:25 00:25 Bulgaria, Croatia, England Hotel Vojvodina
18:25 18:50 00:25 Czech Republic, China, Japan
g 18:50 19:15 00:25 Poland, Slovenia, Slovakia
b 19:15 19:40 00:25 America, Uzbekistan, Kazakhstan
2 19:40 20:05 00:25 Canada, Ukraine, Romania
20:05 20:30 00:25 Turkey, Spain
20:30 20:55 00:25 Serbia, Italy




